RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grant from said organization in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to this organization.

Organization	Authors or Contacts	School	Award Amount	Terms
Minnesota Power	Becky Gamache/ Preshool	District Wide	\$1,555.00	To purchase 5 years' worth of books for our fall & spring home visits
Higher Pathways Grant	Amanda Horton/Americ an Indian Homeschool Liaison	District Wide	\$3000.00	College and Career Readiness for AI students
Sand County Foundation's Pollinator Habitat Grant	Sonja Hakanson/ Teacher	East HS	\$750.00	To grow seeds and plant a pollinator garden at East.
MN State Colleges and Universities	Kimberly Olson / Teacher	East & Denfeld	\$5,000	For newly updated books to keep in compliance with Lake Superior College and the new COVID curriculum and diversity standards.

MN Dept of Transportation Safe Routes to School	Kathi Kursch Marshall / Principal	Congdon Park Elementary	\$45,000	Safe Route to School Plan
MN Agricultural Education Leadership Council	Sonja Hakanson/East HS Teacher	East HS	\$6,264	Purchase classroom equipment needed for CASE AFNR Curriculum